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24/7 Hotlines

Student Supports504 Services                                          404-802-2611
Behavior Services 404-802-1655
Counseling (K-8) & (9-12) 404-802-2642
Health Services 404-802-2674
Homebound Services 404-802-2683
Homeless Education Services 404-802-2245
Learning Disabilities & 
Special Education 404-802-1699/2617
Psychological Services 404-802-2685
Response to Intervention/SST 404-802-2659 
Social Work Services 404-802-2247
Speech Testing (Pre-K)                         404-802-1690
Speech Testing (K-12) 404-802-1695/2689
Student Discipline 404-802-2239
Student Services 404-802-1699
Truancy Intervention Center 404-802-3648

Academic Supports
Athletics Department 404-802-5575
Atlanta Virtual Academy 404-802-2784
Curriculum & Instruction 404-802-2782
CTAE Department 404-802-5979
ESOL & World Languages 404-802-7580
Fine and Performing Arts 404-802-2666
Gifted & Talented Program 404-802-7585
Health and Physical Education            404-802-2782
Professional Learning 404-802-3584

Family & Adult Supports
Adult Education (GED) 404-802-3560
Family Engagement  404-802-2682
Parents as Partners 
Academic Center (PAPAC)    404-802-3673

Transportation Support
Transportation 404-802-5500

Nutrition Support
MySchool Bucks/
Nutrition Department 404-802-2540

Technology Support
Technology & 
Infinite Campus Support 404-802-1000

Registration Support
Residency Fraud Hotline 404-802-3540
School Assignment              404-802-2233
School Records 404-802-2150

Early Learning
Early Learning Program (Pre-K) 404-802-3640
Early Learning (Special Education)     404-802-1690

Safety & Security Support
Safety (APSPD Dispatch) 24/7 404-802-2000
Emergency & Non- Emergency Support
Security (Cameras) 404-802-2050

APS Leadership

Associate Superintendent Contact Information

APS Main Line: 404-802-3500

Lisa Herring, Superintendent
Jerod Bishop, Chief of Staff 
Anita Williams, Chief of Schools 
Yolanda Brown, Chief Academic Officer
Larry Hoskins, Chief Operating Officer
Lisa Bracken, Chief Financial Officer
Angela Smith, Chief Strategy Officer
Tauheedah Baker-Jones,Chief Equity 
& Social Justice Officer
William Caritj, Chief Accountability &
Information Officer
Skye Duckett, Chief Human Resources Officer
Nina Gupta, General Counsel

Board Office: 404-802-2255

Jason F. Esteves (Seat 9) - Board Chair
Eshe' P. Collins (District 6) - Vice Chair
Leslie Grant (District 1)
Aretta Boldan (District 2)
Michelle Olympiadis (District 3)
Nancy M. Meister (District 4)
Erika Mitchell (District 5)
Kandis Wood Jackson (Seat 7)
Cynthia Briscoe Brown (Seat 8)

Dr. Danielle Battle, 
Associate Superintendent of Mays 
& South Atlanta Clusters
404-802-7550

VACANT,
Associate Superintendent of Carver, 
Grady & Washington Clusters
404-802-2757

Dr. Emily Massey, 
Associate Superintendent of Douglass 
& Jackson Clusters
404-802-3743

Tommy Usher, 
Associate Superintendent of 
North Atlanta & Therrell Clusters
404-802-2754

Dr. Dan Sims,
Associate Superintendent of High Schools, 
Single Gender & Non-Traditional Programs
404-802-2624

Matthew Underwood,
Executive Director, Innovation(Charter and 
Partner Schools)
404-802-2864

National Human Trafficking 
1-888-373-7888 
Toll free/Confidential –
Assistance, safety planning, 
emotional support, 
and connections to local 
resources to victims in crisis 

School Safety 
1-877-SAY-STOP 
Anonymous /Confidential 
report of drugs, weapons, 
bullying, threats, or other 
safety issues Co-sponsored 
by the Georgia Department 
of Education and Georgia 
Department of Public Safety 

Georgia Crisis and 
Access 
1-800-715-4225 
Toll free/Confidential -
Access to mental health 
and mobile crisis services in 
Georgia

Atlanta Public Schools is committed to supporting our families who speak languages other than English. Should you require assistance in contacting any of these offices or 
services in a language other than English, please  contact the Office of ESOL & World Languages at 404-802-7580.   

Atlanta Public Schools se compromete a apoyar a nuestras familias que hablan otros idiomas además del inglés. 
Si necesita ayuda para comunicarse con estas oficinas o servicios en un idioma que no sea el inglés, comuníquese con la Oficina de ESOL e Idiomas del Mundo al 404-802-7580.



504 Services 404-802-2611

A
APS Main Line 404-802-3500
Adult Education (GED) 404-802-3560
Athletics Department 404-802-5575
Atlanta Virtual Academy 404-802-2784

B
Behavior Services 404-802-1655
Board of Education 404-802-2255

C
CTAE, Advanced Academics 
and Signature Programs 404-802-5979
Counseling (K-8) & (9-12) 404-802-2642
Curriculum & Instruction 404-802-2782

D
Department of Innovation 
(Charter & Partner Schools)                              404-802-2864

E
Early Learning Program (Pre-K) 404-802-3640
Early Learning (Special Education) 404-802-1690
ESOL and World Languages 404-802-7580

F
Family Engagement 404-802-2862
Fine Arts 404-802-2666
Fingerprinting and Badges                             404-802-2020

G
Georgia Crisis and Access 1-800-715-4225
Gifted & Talented Program 404-802-7585
GO Team Office 404-802-2885

H
Health Services 404-802-2674
Health/Physical Education 404-802-2782
Homebound Services 404-802-2683
Homeless Education Services 404-802-2245

I
Infinite Campus Support 404-802-1000

L
Learning Disabilities 404-802-1699/2617
& Special Education
Literacy 404-802-2723

Directory

Atlanta Public Schools is committed 
to supporting our families who speak 
languages other than English. Should 
you require assistance in contacting 
any of these offices or services in a 
language other than English, please  
contact the Office of ESOL & World 

Languages at 404-802-7580

Atlanta Public Schools se 
compromete a apoyar a nuestras 
familias que hablan otros idiomas 

además del inglés. 
Si necesita ayuda para comunicarse 
con estas oficinas o servicios en un 

idioma que no sea el inglés, 
comuníquese con la Oficina de ESOL e 
Idiomas del Mundo al 404-802-7580.



M
Mathematics 404-802-2623
My School Bucks 404-802-2540

N
National Human Trafficking 1-888-373-7888

P
Parents as Partners Academic Center              404-802-3673
(PAPAC)
Psychological Services   404-802-2685
Professional Learning 404-802-3584

R
Records Center 404-802-2150
Residency Fraud Hotline 404-802-3540
Response to Intervention/SST 404-802-2659

S
Safety     404-802-2000
(APSPD Dispatch) 24/7 Emergency & Non- Emergency 
Support
Security (Cameras) 404-802-2050
School Assignment 404-802-2233

S 
(cont’d)
School Safety Hotline  1-877-SAY-STOP
School Nutrition 404-802-2540
Science 404-802-2616
Social Emotional Learning                     404-802-2779
Social Studies 404-802-2668
Social Work Services 404-802-2247
Speech Testing (Pre-K) 404-802-1690
Speech Testing (K-12) 404-802-1695/2689
Student Discipline 404-802-2239
Student Services 404-802-2612
Student Transfers 404-802-2202
Superintendent’s Office 404-802-2820

T
Teaching & Learning 404-802-2724
Technology Support 404-802-1000
Transportation 404-802-5500
Truancy Intervention Center 404-802-3648

Z  
Zoning  404-802-3795

Directory

Atlanta Public Schools is committed 
to supporting our families who speak 
languages other than English. Should 
you require assistance in contacting 
any of these offices or services in a 
language other than English, please  
contact the Office of ESOL & World 

Languages at 404-802-7580

Atlanta Public Schools se 
compromete a apoyar a nuestras 
familias que hablan otros idiomas 

además del inglés. 
Si necesita ayuda para comunicarse 
con estas oficinas o servicios en un 

idioma que no sea el inglés, 
comuníquese con la Oficina de ESOL e 
Idiomas del Mundo al 404-802-7580.


